Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/14/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Inkadinkado, Inc.		01/14/2007	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inkado, Inc.	
Street Address:	61 Holton Street	
City:	Woburn	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1165529	INKADINKADO
Registration Number:	2718783	GALERIE VERNISSAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)923-2189

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-923-4466

Email: dfowler@synnlech.com

Correspondent Name: Bryna S. Scott

Address Line 1: 1101 Market Street, 26th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19107-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G17322
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah F. Fowler

TRADEMARK REEL: 003590 FRAME: 0433

900082809

\$000'00 | 10000¢

) 4855 (C) T

Signature:	/Deborah F. Fowler/
Date:	07/26/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=17322 merger #1#page1.tif source=17322 merger #1#page2.tif source=17322 merger #1#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003590 FRAME: 0434



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"INKADINKADO, INC.", A MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "INKADO, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "INKADO,
INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
FOURTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2004, AT 2:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

3752354 B100M

040028464

AUTHENTICATION: 2870212

DATE: 01-14-04

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003590 FRAME: 0435

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:54 PM 01/14/2004 FILED 02:48 PM 01/14/2004 SRV 040028464 - 3752354 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER of Inkadinkado, Inc. iuto Inkado, Inc.

Pursuant to Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), the undersigned corporation hereby certifies as follows:

- The constituent corporations are inkadinitado, inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and Inkado, inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- An Agreement of Merger (the "Agreement of Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 252 of the DGCL.
- Upon consummation of the merger, the name of the surviving corporation will be inkedo, inc.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of Inkado, Inc. will be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- An executed copy of the Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of Inkado, Inc., 61 Holton Street, Woburn, MA 01801.
- 6. The surviving corporation will furnish a copy of the Agreement of Merger to any of its shareholders, or to any person who was a member of any constituent corporation, upon request and without charge.
- The authorized capital stock of Inkadinkado, Inc. immediately prior to the consummation of the merger consists of 600,000 shares of common stock, \$.01 per value per share.

(Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003590 FRAME: 0436

(Certificate of Merger of Inkadinkado, Inc. into Inkado, Inc.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this certificate to be executed as of the 14 day of January, 2004.

INKADO, INC.

By:

Ronald Cl. Gelb, President

BO:113243v1

RECORDED: 07/26/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003590 FRAME: 0437